NXP USA Inc. - MCIMX6Y2DVM05AA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

and matching it to the proper data sheet. If there will be any questions, visit the web page
NXP.com/imx6series or contact a NXP representative for details.
Figure 1. Part Number Nomenclature—i.MX 6ULL
1.2 Features
The i.MX 6ULL processors are based on Arm Cortex-A7 MPCore™ Platform, which has the following
features:
• Supports single Arm Cortex-A7 MPCore (with TrustZone) with:
— 32 KB L1 Instruction Cache
— 32 KB L1 Data Cache
— Private Timer and Watchdog
Part differentiator @
With EPDC 7
Reserved 6
5
4
3
General Purpose  2 (Full Feature) 2
General Purpose 1 (Reduced  Feature) 1
Baseline 0
Junction Temperature (Tj) +
Consumer: 0 to + 95 °C D
Industrial:  -40 to +105 °C C
Arm Cortex-A7 Frequency $$
528 MHz 05
792 MHz 08
900 MHz 09
Package Type ROHS
MAPBGA 14 x 14 mm, 0.8 pitch VM
MAPBGA 9 x 9 mm, 0.5 pitch VK
Qualification Level MC
Prototype Samples PC
Mass Production MC
Special SC
i.MX 6 Family X
i.MX 6ULL Y
Silicon Rev A
Rev 1.0 (Mask number: 0N70S) A
Rev 1.1 (Mask number: 1N70S) B
Fuse Option %
Reserved A
MC IMX6 X @ + VV $$ % A
i.MX 6ULL Introduction
i.MX 6ULL Applications Processors for Consumer Products, Rev. 1.2, 11/2017
NXP Semiconductors 7
— Cortex-A7 NEON Media Processing Engine (MPE) Co-processor
• General Interrupt Controller (GIC) with 128 interrupts support
• Global Timer
• Snoop Control Unit (SCU)
• 128 KB unified I/D L2 cache
• Single Master AXI bus interface output of L2 cache
• Frequency of the core (including Neon and L1 cache), as per Table 10, "Operating Ranges," on
page 24.
• NEON MPE coprocessor
— SIMD Media Processing Architecture
— NEON register file with 32x64-bit general-purpose registers
— NEON Integer execute pipeline (ALU, Shift, MAC)
— NEON dual, single-precision floating point execute pipeline (FADD, FMUL)
— NEON load/store and permute pipeline
— 32 double-precision VFPv3 floating point registers
The SoC-level memory system consists of the following additional components:
— Boot ROM, including HAB (96 KB)